PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3364186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GEIER	05/14/2015
MICHAEL MANNHARD	05/14/2015
TEJAS SHASTRY	05/14/2015
ALEX SMITH	05/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	600 DAVIS STREET	
Internal Address:	FLOOR 3W	
City:	EVANSTON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29527752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST-US155564
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL HWANG
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015
·	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 035691 FRAME: 0553 $source = ST_US155564_BATTERY_Assignment_StrydeTechnologies\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 035691 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS TO BATTERY DESIGN

Michael Geier, Michael Mannhard, Tejas Shastry, and Alex Smith (collectively, "Assignors") are the inventors of all proprietary and intellectual property rights, including copyrights and design patents, in the concepts and technologies known as the design of the BATTERY and more specifically described in Attachment A to this Assignment (and referred to collectively as the "Invention") and the right to registrations to the Invention. Stryde Technologies, Inc., ("Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and patent rights in the Invention and the registrations to the Invention;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors, hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Invention, including:

- (1) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which may be granted on the invention;
- (2) all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;
 - (3) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and

RECORDED: 05/21/2015

(4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

Assignors warrant that: (1) Assignors are the legal owners of all right, title and interest in the Invention; (2) that such rights have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, or encumbered; and (3) that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignors agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention in Assignee. Assignors further agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 035691 FRAME: 0555